

महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाशिक - ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik - 422004 Tel : (0253) 2539191/2539291 Student Helpline : 0253-2539111/6659111 Website: www.muhs.ac.in, E-mail: academicayurved@muhs.ac.in



डॉ. राजेंद्र शिवाजी बंगाळ एम.बी.बी.एस, एम.डी.(त्यायवैद्यकशास्त्र),डी.एन.बी, एल.एल.बी. कुल्ठसचिव Dr. Rajendra Shivaji Bangal M.B.B.S, M.D.( Forensic Medicine), D.N.B, L.L.B. Registrar

No. MUHS/E-3/UG&PG/3228/2023

## Date:30/11/2023

## <u>Circular No. 60/2023</u> (Ayurved & Unani, Nursing & Allied (OT & PT) Faculty)

Sub. :- Online Workshop on LIC Inspections of affiliated Colleges for Academic Year 2024-25.

This is to informed to all affiliated Colleges that, LIC Inspections of affiliated Colleges will be initiated by the University shortly and as such all Colleges have been instructed to keep information up-to-date in the prescribed manner for verification by Inspection Committee. It is mandatory for the Colleges to keep all required information on the College website under "**MUHS Mandate**", failing which University shall not grant continuation of affiliation to the college and entire onus of this shall rest with the respective College.

In order to get oriented with LIC inspection reforms, the University has organised "Online Workshop" for the colleges on 04/12/2023. It is mandatory for the Colleges to attend the said Workshop along with Dean/Principal, Professors and Asso. Professor of the College. Thereafter, the College is required to conduct a Workshop at College level for all teachers on similar lines for orientation of their staff. This will facilitate dissemination of information to all teachers on assessment of colleges during Inspections.

In view of above, I am directed to request to attend the workshop as mentioned and Kindly login with Dean/Teacher's Name with College name so as to facilitate University to include teacher in online Workshop.

Time	Online Workshop Scheduled on 04/12/2023 details		
	Session	Speaker	
LINK:- Join Zoom Meeting		-	
https://zoom.us/j/91247073120?pwd=eEdrVmcvSFljTnlyVXJTSzVEN2REZz09			
Meeting ID: 912 4707 3120 Passcode: 367490			
11.00 am to 11.10 am	Introduction of Programme	Registrar, MUHS	
	Address by Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/ Pro Vice-Chancellor	Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/ Pro Vice-Chancellor	
11.10 am to 11.40 am	Part II: Teaching & Learning Evaluation for Ayurved & Unani, Nursing & Allied Colleges	Dr. Supriya Dhakane-Palve, Professor, IMTTE	
11.40 am to 12.10 am	Regarding Infrastructural facilities for Establishing DIGITAL Evaluation Centre (DEC)		
12.10 am to 12.25 pm	Orientation on Online Submission of TA/DA Bill	Finance & Accounts Officer, MUHS Nashik	
12.25 pm to 12.40 pm	Question session		
12.40 pm to 01.30 pm	Lunch Break		

Online Workshop Scheduled on 04/12/2023 details are as follows:

C:\Users\acad96.MUHS\Desktop\online workshp on inspection Ayurved & Unani, Nursing & Allied Faculty for A.Y. 2024-25.doc

Time	Online Workshop Scheduled on 04/12/2023 details		
	Session	Speaker	
LINK:- Ayurved & Unani: Join Zoom Meeting			
https://zoom.us/j/98022127908?pwd=cENDbnQ1d0NnWTJ4dGZHUGFwcUg0Zz09			
Meeting ID: 980 2212 7908 Passcode: 856719			
02.40 pm to 03.20 pm	Conduct of Inspection & LIC Proforma -Part I	Dean, Faculty of Ayurved &	
	for Ayurved & Unani Colleges	Unani	
03.20 pm to 03.30 pm	Question session		
LINK:- Nursing: Join Zoom Meeting			
https://zoom.us/j/92858723777?pwd=ZHJYeWxpdFEra0h4ekRqMG9HandWQT09			
Meeting ID: 928 5872 3777 Passcode: 312895			
03.30 pm to 04.15 pm	Conduct of Inspection & LIC Proforma -Part I	Dean, Faculty of Nursing	
	for Nursing Colleges		
04.15 pm to 04.25 pm	Question session		
LINK:- Allied (OT & PT): Join Zoom Meeting			
https://zoom.us/j/91290509536?pwd=d29NSE45TmFpZ3IZNDNaV3ByQWcwZz09			
Meeting ID: 912 9050 9536 Passcode: 284800			
04.30 pm to 05.15 pm	Conduct of Inspection & LIC Proforma -Part I	Dean, Faculty of Allied (OT	
	for Allied (OT & PT) Colleges	& PT)	
05.15 pm to 05.30 pm	Question session		

Sd/-Registrar

## To,

The Dean / Principal / Director

Of All Affiliated UG and PG

Ayurved & Unani, Nursing & Allied (OT & PT) College/Institute

MUHS, Nashik

Copy for Information:1) Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Office, MUHS Nashik

- 2) Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor Office, MUHS, Nashik
- 3) The Dean, Faculty (Ayurved & Unani, Nursing & Allied (OT & PT) MUHS, Nashik
- 4) The Controller of Examinations, MUHS, Nashik
- 5) Finance & Accounts Officer, MUHS, Nashik
- 6) Dr. Supriya Dhakane-Palve, Professor, IMTT, MUHS, Nashik